
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001504-2021 

Tender

CPG/3785/2020 Provision of Security Guarding
Services in Buenos Aires, Argentina

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001504

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028d36  

Published 25 January 2021, 11:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

ame.procurement2@fco.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02070080932

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001504-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001504-2021
mailto:ame.procurement2@fco.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://fco.bravosolution.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://fco.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPG/3785/2020 Provision of Security Guarding Services in Buenos Aires, Argentina

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
https://fco.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://fco.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Reference number

Project Number 5613 ITT 4153 Contract no CPG/3785/2020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79713000 - Guard services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The British Embassy in Buenos Aires, Argentina is seeking to procure a 3 year security
guarding contract with the option to extend up to one (1) more period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

00 - Other NUTS code

Main site or place of performance

Buenos Aires, Argentina

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Security services in Argentina to ensure the safety and security of all the
personnel who come under the Authority duty of care in-country.

The Services may include, but not be limited to: static guarding, mobile operations, quick
reaction force, operational control, technical support, operational support and management
services as further detailed in this Specification, together with any support incidental to such
Services.



Page 4 to 6

Details on the scope of work may be find in the e-sourcing portal Bravo/ Jaggaer under
Project number 5613 ITT 4253.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 May 2021

End date

30 April 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 March 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 March 2021

Local time

12:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign Commonwealth & Development Office

London

Email

ame.procurement2@fco.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02070080932

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ame.procurement2@fco.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T03:37:59+0100
	TCPDF




